## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement originally recorded at Reel 4235, Frame 0527 on July 1, 2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Agent		11/10/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCMC LLC	
Street Address:	300 Crown Colony Drive, Suite 203	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	MCMC HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	300 Crown Colony Drive, Suite 203	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	COUNTRY-WIDE INDEPENDENT EXAMS, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 103	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	MBA HOLDCO, LLC
Street Address:	405 Duke Street
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0299

Postal Code:	37607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Town Square Way, Suite 251	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15227	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925405	WATCHING WAITING
Registration Number:	3031508	LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	3034418	LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	1693806	PEER REVIEW ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	1767630	PRA
Registration Number:	1792878	CONSULT THE PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	2444378	LET THE EXPERTS TAKE A LOOK
Registration Number:	3275788	MCMC
Registration Number:	3275789	
Registration Number:	2857678	WEBOPUS
Serial Number:	77920330	SCHEDULELINK+
Serial Number:	77907025	DIGG-IT
Serial Number:	77907076	DIGG-IT POWERED BY LITIGATION SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4688 Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214338-00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0300** 

	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	11/10/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release of Intellectual Property Sec	curity Agreement#page2.tif curity Agreement#page3.tif curity Agreement#page4.tif curity Agreement#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2011 (the "Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), is made by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., as Agent (in such capacity, "Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, MCMC LLC ("MCMC"), MCMC HOLDINGS LLC ("Holdings"), COUNTRY-WIDE INDEPENDENT EXAMS, LLC ("CW"), MBA HOLDCO, LLC ("MBA") and LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, LLC ("LS"; LS, MCMC, Holdings, CW and MBA, collectively, the "Grantors"), are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2010 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Agent in certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule II, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule II and the Copyrights set forth on Schedule III hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2010 at Reel 4235, Frame 0527;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Copyright Division of the United States Library of Congress on February 16, 2011 at Volume 3592, Document 899; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patents, Trademark and Copyright Collateral and reassign the same to Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral"):
  - (a) each Patent listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof;
  - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent;
  - (c) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule II</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;

- (d) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark;
- (e) each Copyright listed on <u>Schedule III</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
- (f) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Copyright.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral.
- 3. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement only applies to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2010 and recorded by (i) the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2010 at Reel 4235, Frame 0527 and (ii) the Copyright Division of the United States Library of Congress on February 16, 2011 at Volume 3592, Document 899. Any other security interests or recordings in favor of Agent remain in full force and effect.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

AGENT:

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS IL.

By:

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

**Patents** 

None.

CHI02\_60926010\_2\_214338\_00046

### **SCHEDULE II**

#### **Trademarks**

WATCHING WAITING, Reg. No. 2925405, Reg. Date 2/8/2005

LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC., Reg. No. 3031508, Reg. Date 12/20/2005

LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC. + Design, Reg., No. 3034418, Reg. Date 12/27/2005

PEER REVIEW ANALYSIS, Reg. No. 1693806, Reg. Date 6/9/1992

PRA (Stylized), Reg. No. 1767630, Reg. Date 4/27/1993

CONSULT THE PHYSICIANS, Reg. No. 1792878, Reg. Date 9/14/1993

LET THE EXPERTS TAKE A LOOK, Reg. No. 2444378, Reg. Date 4/17/2001

MCMC, LLC + Design, Reg. No. 3275788, Reg. Date 8/7/2007

MCMC, LLC Design Mark, Reg. No. 3275789, Reg. Date 8/7/2006

WEBOPUS, Reg., No. 2857678, Reg. Date 6/29/2004

SCHEDULELINK+, Ser. No. 77/920,330, Filing Date 1/26/2010

DIGG-IT, Ser. No. 77/907,025, Filing Date 1/7/2010

DIGG-IT POWERED BY LITIGATION SOLUTIONS + Design, Ser. No. 77/907,076, Filing Date 1/7/2010

COUNTRY-WIDE INDEPENDENT EXAMS, LLC (common law mark)

MBA HOLDCO, LLC (common law mark)

MCMC HOLDINGS, LLC (common law mark)

CHI02 60926010\_2\_214338\_00046

# **SCHEDULE III**

# Copyrights

INET, Reg. No. TXu001118406, Reg. Date 7/14/2003

RATS, Reg. No. TXu001118405, Reg. Date 7/14/2003

CopyNet, Reg. No. TXu001167166, Reg. Date 1/19/2004

CHI02\_60926010\_2\_214338\_00046

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0307** 

**RECORDED: 11/10/2011**